M E T S OB107-1 EN
32   TECHNICAL BULLETIN 9/17
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: A 2” ASME Class 300 short design valve (730S) in Fire-Tite
design with raised-face flanges (31), carbon steel body (22), and 316
stainless steel trim (36), with Xtreme seats (XTZ) and molecularly
enhanced PTFE stem seals is written: 2” 730S-31-2236XTZ1.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
2” 7150 – 31 22 36 XTZ 1
1 Size
1/2”
to
20”
1/2” (DN 15) 3” (DN 80) 12” (DN 300)
3/4” (DN 20) 4” (DN 100) 14” (DN 350)
1” (DN 25) 6” (DN 150) 16” (DN 400)
1-1/2” (DN 40) 8” (DN 200) 18” (DN 450)
2” (DN 50) 10” (DN 250) 20” (DN 500)
2 Valve Series & Style Size Range
7150 Reduced Bore Class 150 1/2” – 20” (DN 15 –  500)
7180 Reduced Bore Class 150* 1/2” – 20” (DN 15 –  500)
7300** Reduced Bore Class 300 1/2” – 20” (DN 15 – 500)
7380** Reduced Bore Class 300* 1/2” – 20” (DN 15 – 500)
730S*** Reduced Bore Class 300 1/2” – 12” (DN 15 – 300)
738S** Reduced Bore Class 300* 1/2” – 12” (DN 15 – 300)
*   Metric units on nameplate.  Includes static grounding.  Valves larger
than 1” (DN 25) are CE marked.
**  18” (DN 450) Only available as 7300 or 7380.
***   Special short pattern for the 730S or 738S uses a ASME Class 150
face to face.
3 Special Construction
— Standard (no entry)
C Chlorine
DBB Double Block and Bleed
DT 125 RMS Flange Finish
O Oxygen
Q PTFE Cavity Filler
STG Static Ground (1/2” – 1-1/2” 9000) (Not for Emission-Pak)
ST Top Ground (1/2” – 1-1/2” 9000) (Not for Emission-Pak)
V High Vacuum
VC High Vacuum Certified
Emission-Pak Coding
LA Standard w/o leakoff
1/2”-8” (DN 15 – 200)
7150/7180
1/2”-6” (DN 15 – 150)
7300/730S/
7380/738S
LL Standard w/ leakoff
LC Chlorine w/o leakoff
L1 Chlorine w/ leakoff
L2
Static Ground w/o leakoff
(1/2” – 2”  7000 ONLY)
L3
Static Ground w/ leakoff
(1/2” – 2”  7000 ONLY)
LV High Vacuum w/o leakoff
LB High Vacuum w/ leakoff
LW High Vacuum Certified w/o leakoff
LJ High Vacuum Certified w/ leakoff
LX Oxygen w/o leakoff
LG Oxygen w/ leakoff
4 End Connection Size Range
11 Raised Face, Non-Fire-Tite,
Non-Trunnion
1/2 – 10” (DN 15 – 250)
31 Raised Face, Fire-Tite,
Non-Trunnion
1/2 – 10” (DN 15 – 250)
51 Raised Face, Non-Fire-Tite,
Non-Trunnion
8 - 20” (DN 300 - 500) Class 150